

## PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAN APPROVAL **APPLICATION**

File# 5-003-005 \$800.00 Fee Amt Paid Check#

Submit required documentation to:

Wake County Planning Department/Current Planning Section PO Box 550

Raleigh, NC 27602-0550

Wake County Office Building 336 Fayetteville Street Mall, Downtown Raleigh

Contact Current Planning at (919) 856-6216 for additional information.

Rec'd Date Rec'd By

Name of Subdivision	
South Creek Woods	
( ) cluster subdivision ( ) lot-by-lot subdivision	
Has a preliminary plan previously been approved for subdiv	vision of this site? ( ) Yes ( No
If yes, when and under what name?n/a	
Property	
Parcel Identification Number: 1605296664	
Address: 8301 South Creek Road	
Location: <u>east</u> side of <u>South Creek Barrent</u>	oal, at/between (street)
Pansey Hill DrLane and and	
(street)	(street)
Total site area in square feet and acres: 490,485.6	
Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land are	ea within each: <u>K - 30</u>
Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts: N/A	4
Present land use(s): Va cant	
Property Owner	
Name: Noah Properties, LLC (Donald and	d Joni Powell)
Address: 7608 Mande Stewart Rd.	
City Fuguar-Varing. State	e: NC Zip Code: 27536
E-mail Address: jowell 7 @nc.rr.com Telephone Number: (919) 557-3900 (4)	FAX: (919)552-0654
Telephone Number: (919) 557-3900 (4)	
(919) 557- 5101 (e) Applicant (person to whom all correspondence will be sent	
Name: Donald & Joni Powell	
City:State	
E-mail Address:	FAX:
Telephone Number: Relationship	to Owner: Mangaina Portners of LLG

*Max. allowable lot density  Max. # of lots allowable*		<u> </u>		-Pronoc	sed # of lote*	<u> — Ч                                   </u>	· · · ·
Min. allowable lot area*:	30,000	)	ef	Propos	sed # of lots	* 30.	000
Average lot area*:					seu min. Iot area	. <u> </u>	9
Min. allowable lot width*:_	91	5			sed min. lot wid	th*·	
* If applicable, show for each zo		<u> </u>		, ropo		<u></u>	
Min. open space standard	4.5 4						
Min. open space area:							acre
Proposed open space are	T. T. T. T						
Proposed open space use							
Proposed future developm	nent site area	[by site]: _					acre
Proposed impervious surfa	aces area:	56	4100				s
Proposed impervious surfa	ace coverage	(imperviou	ıs surfac	es area/	site area x 100)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9
within floodway:	10/4	aules	,				
Recreation Ordinance							
Recreation Ordinance  Method of complying with dedication		rdinance*:		rvation		<u></u>	fee
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, the \$120,000 subdivided into the second control of the second cont	dedicated/renementhe the dedicated renementhe equivation (1) to the decimal de	served is dalent value dedicate 0	rese equal to is used .57 acre	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exacts or pay	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee.	s with a ta	ber of lots ax value of
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, the \$120,000 subdivided into 2 Tax value of property (land)	dedicated/renen the equiva 20 lots would do only	served is calent value dedicate 0	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For example, for pay opposed to	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee ts	s with a to	ber of lots ax value of
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, the \$120,000 subdivided into 2 Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate	dedicated/renen the equivalent the equivalent to lots would donly \$73,57	served is delent value dedicate 0	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o For exists or pay oposed lo	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts_9 Total	s with a to	ber of lots ax value of
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, the \$120,000 subdivided into 2 tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate	dedicated/renen the equiva 20 lots would donly) <u>#73,57</u> a of recreation	served is calent value dedicate 0 Total area require fee require	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired:	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exemples or pay eposed lo 	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts_9 Total a see.	s with a ta	iber of lots ax value of res_ <i>II</i> .26
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, it \$120,000 subdivided into 2 Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate *Wake County Parks, Recreatio will be allowed.	dedicated/renen the equiva 20 lots would donly) <u>#73,57</u> a of recreation	served is calent value dedicate 0 Total area require fee require	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired:	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exemples or pay eposed lo 	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts_9 Total a see.	s with a ta	iber of lots ax value of res_ <i>II</i> .26
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, the \$120,000 subdivided into 2 and a complying with a complete subdivided into 2 and 2 an	dedicated/renen the equivalent the equivalent to lots would donly ** 73,57 to of recreation of recreation and Open Spa	served is delent value dedicate 0 Total area require fee staff and	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: red: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay posed lo 	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total Cres	s with a ta	ber of lots ax value of res_ <i>II</i> .26
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, it \$120,000 subdivided into 2 Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate *Wake County Parks, Recreatio will be allowed.  Vehicular Access  Names of access street(s)	dedicated/renen the equiva 20 lots would of d only) #73,57 e of recreation e of recreation and Open Spa	served is calent value dedicate 0 Total n area required to Staff and of access part of access pa	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: red: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay oposed lo . Alo co	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total Cres 19.69 Tota	s with a ta al # of ac determine	ber of lots ax value of res_ <i>II</i> . 26
Method of complying with dedication The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, it \$120,000 subdivided into: Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate *Wake County Parks, Recreatio will be allowed.  Vehicular Access Names of access street(s) Cul de-sac with	dedicated/renen the equivalent of recreation and Open Span	served is alent value dedicate 0 Total area required Staff and of access pays. No	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay opposed to	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total Cores inistration Staff will on NCDOT, b	al # of aci determine trance	which option
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, the \$120,000 subdivided into 2 the subdivide	dedicated/renen the equivalent the equivalent to	served is calent value dedicate 0 Total n area required to Staff and of access part of access pa	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: red: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay oposed lo . Alo co	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total Cres 19.69 Tota	s with a ta al # of ac determine	ber of lots ax value of res_ <i>II</i> . 26
Method of complying with  dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, it \$120,000 subdivided into:  Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate *Wake County Parks, Recreatio will be allowed.  Vehicular Access  Names of access street(s)  Cul de Sac with  Name of access or adjacent street	and number of Right-of-way	served is alent value dedicate 0 Total area required staff and of access pays. Na Pavement	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: red: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay posed lo . 266  \$ 1,66  vision Adm  ong each Paved?	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total Cres inistration Staff will no NCDOT, b Roadway design	determine  trance  trance  trance  trance  trance  volume	which option  Est. traffic generated
Method of complying with  dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, it \$120,000 subdivided into:  Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate *Wake County Parks, Recreatio will be allowed.  Vehicular Access  Names of access street(s)  Cul de Sac with  Name of access or adjacent street	and number of Right-of-way width (ft)	served is alent value dedicate 0  70 Total area required area required Staff and of access pays. No Pavement width (ft)	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay posed lo . 266  \$ 1,66  vision Adm  ong each Paved?	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total COES inistration Staff will no NCDOT, b Roadway design capacity	determine  trance  trance  trance  trance  volume (ADT) <sup>2</sup>	which option  Est. traffic generated (ADT) <sup>3</sup>
Method of complying with  dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, it \$120,000 subdivided into:  Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate *Wake County Parks, Recreatio will be allowed.  Vehicular Access  Names of access street(s)  Cul de Sac with  Name of access or adjacent street	and number of Right-of-way width (ft)	served is alent value dedicate 0  70 Total area required area required Staff and of access pays. No Pavement width (ft)	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay posed lo . 266  \$ 1,66  vision Adm  ong each Paved?	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total COES inistration Staff will no NCDOT, b Roadway design capacity	determine  trance  trance  trance  trance  volume (ADT) <sup>2</sup>	which option  Est. traffic generated (ADT) <sup>3</sup>
Method of complying with dedication  The amount of land to be recorded. If fee is used, it \$120,000 subdivided into 2 Tax value of property (land Calculate both: Estimate Estimate *Wake County Parks, Recreatio will be allowed.  Vehicular Access  Names of access street(s)	and number of Right-of-way width (ft)	served is alent value dedicate 0  70 Total area required area required Staff and of access pays. No Pavement width (ft)	rese equal to is used .57 acre # of pro iired: /or Subdiv	1/35 <sup>th</sup> o . For exists or pay posed lo . 266  \$ 1,66  vision Adm  ong each Paved?	f an acre times ample: 25 acres a \$2472.86 fee. ts 9 Total COES inistration Staff will no NCDOT, b Roadway design capacity	determine  trance  trance  trance  trance  volume (ADT) <sup>2</sup>	which option  Est. traffic generated (ADT) <sup>3</sup>

2/20/04 C:\WINDOWS\Desktop\Preliminary Subdivision Plan Approval - Application 03.doc

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Base on Institute of Transportation Engineers ratios - ratio used for estimate (e.g., x trips per y sf)

Estimated traffic generated by heavy vehicles (vehicles other the	an automobiles and light frucks).
Type of vehicle: N/A ATTOMOSICE N/A	
Type of vehicle:	ADT:
<u>Utilities and Services</u>	
Water supply provided by: ( ) municipal system (	
( ) community system (	) ( / individual well(s)
Estimated total water demand: gpd	
Wastewater collection/treatment provided by: ( ) municipal syst	tem (
( ) community system – specify type(site system	) (Vindividual on-
Estimated total wastewater discharge: gpd	
Solid waste collection provided by: private contractors	
Electrical service provided by: Progress Energy	Underground ( ) yes ( ) no
Natural gas service provided by: Public Service of N.C.	
Telephone service provided by: Sprint	Underground() yes () no
	Under@round() yes () no
Cable television service provided by: Time Warner	
Fire protection provided by: Fuquay - Varina Five De Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Fuz.  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat,	pt. / Wake EMS 14 lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or
Fire protection provided by: Fuquay-Varina Five De Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Ray	pt. / Wake EMS 14 lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or
Fire protection provided by: Fuquay - Varina Five De Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Fug.  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat,	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or a point on the property
Fire protection provided by: Fuquay - Varina Five De Miscellaneous  *Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Fax  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: stream runs North to South across of	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or a point on the property
Fire protection provided by: Fuquay - Varina Five De Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Fax  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: stream runs North to South across of Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or apoint on the property  on or adjoining site:
Fire protection provided by: Fuquay - Varina Five De Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Ray  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: 5 tream runs North to South a cross of Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)  Land Use Plan Classifications	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or point on the property  on or adjoining site: NA
Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to RAZ  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: 5tream runs North to South across of Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)  Land Use Plan Classifications  General Classification (note associated municipality and/or wate ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or point on the property  on or adjoining site: NA
Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Ray  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: stream runs North to South across of Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)  Land Use Plan Classifications  General Classification (note associated municipality and/or water () Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or point on the property  on or adjoining site: NA
Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to My Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: stream runs North to South across a Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)  Land Use Plan Classifications  General Classification (note associated municipality and/or wate ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area  ( ) Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed ( ) Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply W	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or point on the property  on or adjoining site: N/A  rshed):
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to RAK Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: 5 tream runs North to South across of Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)  Land Use Plan Classifications General Classification (note associated municipality and/or wate ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area ( ) Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed ( ) Long-Range Urban Services Area	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or point on the property  on or adjoining site: NA  rshed):
Miscellaneous Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to Ray Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: stream runs North to South across of Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)  Land Use Plan Classifications General Classification (note associated municipality and/or water () Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed () Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed () Long-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed () Long-Range Urban Services Area () Long-Range Urban Services Area () Non-Urban Area/Water Supply Watershed	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or point on the property  on or adjoining site: NA  rshed):
Miscellaneous  Generalized slope of site: 3.7% to RAZ  Valuable natural features (rare plant community, wildlife habitat, adjoining site: 5tream runs North to South across of Valuable historic resources (homestead, mill, archeological site)  Land Use Plan Classifications  General Classification (note associated municipality and/or wate ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area/Water Supply Watershed ( ) Short-Range Urban Services Area	lake, stream, geology, etc.) on or point on the property  on or adjoining site: N/A  rshed):

Other information (additional relevant information about the site or proposal you wish to note or cite)
) We will be meeting with NCDOT to determine whether
existing Pansey Hill Lane will be extended to form our access
drive. The alignment is not quite in line. If NCDOT agrees,
we will line up as close as possible and either retain the
name "Pansey Hill Lane," or - if approved - name our access drive
Something else (to be determined after we meet with NCDOT.)
Regarding Street Stub [3-4-8(D)(2)]
2) Property to south is either (a) residential lots served by a private road, or
(b) undeveloped (lood plain with severe topography and two streams-
all of which indicate the undeveloped parcel will always in the fature
be undeveloped (Johnston County parcel). Property to the north is
undeveloped, but has more than 300' of road frontage on the
main road. Additionally, stub would not meet intent of regulations
because South Greek Road-and all traffic on it - is destination
traffic. It does not extend into Johnston County or connect to any
other road than Mt. Pleasant. In other words, Future traffic on the neighboring
property would not travel SouTH through our subdivision, because it
doesn't go anywhere but the wrongway.
All property owners must sign this application unless one or more individuals are specifically authorized to act as an agent on behalf of the collective interest of some or all of the owners (provide a copy of such authorization).
The undersigned property owner(s) hereby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent revisions thereto). The filing of this application authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the site to conduct relevant site inspections as deemed necessary to process the application.
M OCOA
Signature: X Work La K 1-24-05
Signature: Date:
The undersigned applicant hereby certifies that, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, all information supplied with this application is true and accurate.
Signature: Date: 1-25-05

Notes: All documents and maps submitted as required become the property of Wake County.

The Wake County Zoning and Subdivision Ordinances are on the web at <a href="https://www.wakegov.com">www.wakegov.com</a>.

All application fees are non-refundable.

